

HB1409/453296/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1409
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Davis” and substitute “Delegates Davis, Braveboy, Burns, Feldman, Haddaway, Harrison, Hecht, Jameson, Kirk, Krysiak, Manno, Mathias, McHale, Minnick, Rudolph, and Vaughn”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 9, after “report” insert “, with a certain exception”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with “HAS” in line 22 down through “ARTICLE” in line 23 and substitute “MEANS AN OCCURRENCE INVOLVING A MOTOR VEHICLE THAT RESULTS IN DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OR INJURY TO A PERSON”.

On page 4, in line 11, strike “SAME”; in line 12, strike “INDICATED” and substitute “STATED”; and in the same line, strike “§ 19-501” and substitute “§ 27-401”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, in line 7, strike “A” and substitute “(1) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION, A”; in lines 10, 12, and 14, strike “(1)”, “(2)”, and “(3)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, and “(III)”, respectively; in lines 17 and 19, strike “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively, and substitute “1.” and “2.”, respectively; and after line 21, insert:

(Over)

“(2) PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO AN INSURANCE PRODUCER, INSURER, OR EMPLOYEE OR AGENT OF THE INSURER OF AN INDIVIDUAL INVOLVED IN THE MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT.”